OP \$215.00 5585237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 6516/0498

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank, as Agent		12/18/2020	state bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Pacific Paper Company, LLC		
Street Address:	3001 Industrial Way		
City:	Longview		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98632		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5585237	NATURAL CHOICE 30
Registration Number:	5580678	NATURAL CHOICE 30
Serial Number:	87828017	ORCA OFFSET
Serial Number:	87827978	ORCA ENVELOPE
Serial Number:	87827915	ORCA COPY PAPER
Serial Number:	87827884	ORCA COPY 30 PAPER
Serial Number:	87827833	ORCA BOOK
Registration Number:	5492821	BOLD FEARLESS BRIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063981-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0484

900586583

SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Ally-Norpac - Executed Release of Trademark Assignment (Dec 2018)#page1.tif			
source=Ally-Norpac - Executed Release of Trademark Assignment (Dec 2018)#page2.tif			
source=Ally-Norpac - Executed Release of Trademark Assignment (Dec 2018)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0485

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of December 18, 2020, by ALLY BANK, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of NORTH PACIFIC PAPER COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 31, 2018 (the "Grant") by the Grantor in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6516/0498, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interest it has in the Trademarks.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/252 - 7298738.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0486

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Natural Choice 30	Registered	87827796	03/09/2018	5585237	10/16/2018
NATURAL CHOICE	Registered	87827754	03/09/2018	5580678	10/09/2018
30					
ORCA OFFSET	Pending	87828017	3/09/2018		
ORCA ENVELOPE	Pending	87827978	03/09/2018		
COPY PAPER	Pending	87827915	03/09/2018		
COPY PAPER	Pending	87827884	03/09/2018		
ORCA BOOK	Pending	87827833	03/09/2018		
BOLD FEARLESS BRIGHT	Registered	87117033	07/26/2016	5492821	06/12/2018

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0488